
1602 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 48 

North Shore Civilian Maimed Association (Inc.) 
Pakuranga Gallery Trust 
Royal N.Z. Foundation for the Blind 
Spirit of Adventure Trust Board .. ..... . . 
Auckland Kindergarten Association-Special Estab-

lishment Grant 
Auckland Surf Lifesaving Association 

2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 

1,000 
1,000 
1,000 Civilian Maimed Association-Auckland Branch 

New Zealand Epilepsy Association-Sir Keith Park 
Hostel ...... ...... 1,000 

New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handi-
capped (Inc.)-Auckland Branch ...... 1,000 

New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handi
capped (Inc.)-North Shore Branch 

Auckland Deaf Society (Inc.) 
Auckland Paraplegics and Physically Disabled 

Association (Inc.) ...... 
Blinded Servicemen's Trust Board 
Carlson School for Cerebral Palsy 
Dr Barnardo's in N.Z.-Family Care Centre, 

Mang ere ...... .. .... 
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handi

capped (Inc.)-Franklin Branch 
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handi-

capped (lnc.)-Northland Branch ...... .. ... 
Auckland Branch of N.Z. Crippled Children Society 

(Inc.) Northland Sub-Centre .. 
Spastic Fellowship of New Zealand (Inc.) (Auck-

land Branch) Health Camp ...... 
Presbyterian Maori Synod Hostels 
Auckland Asthma Society (Inc.) 
Auckland Civilian Amputees Association (Inc.) 
Auckland Multiple Sclerosis Society (Inc.) 
Muscular Dystrophy Association of New Zealand 

(Inc.) 
N.Z. Haemophilia Society (Inc.) 
Orakei Marae and Education Centre (Inc.) 
Dated this 18th day of May 1978. 

1,000 
500 

500 
500 
500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 
350 
300 
300 
300 

300 
300 
100 

L. E. EDMONDS, Deputy General Manager. 

AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK 
ANNUAL ALLOCATION OF DoNATIONS-1978 

Health, Medical, and Nurses: 
Postgraduate Medical Committee in the University 

of Auckland ...... .. .... 
Auckland Medical Research Foundation ...... 
University of Auckland School of Medicine-Auck

land Savings Bank Library 
Mater Misericordiae Hospital 
Auckland Red Cross Centre of the New Zealand 

Red Cross Society (Inc.) 
Meals on Wheels 
New Zealand Nurses Association Auckland Branch

Auckland Branch New Zealand Nurses and Auck
land Savings Bank Scholarship 

Auckland Eye Research and Education Trust 
National Heart Foundation of New Zealand

Auckland Branch 
Auckland Division Cancer Society of New Zealand 

(Inc.) ...... ...... . ... 
Dental Sub-Committee of the Postgraduate Medical 

Committee in the University of Auckland 
Lister Trust Hospital-Special Project .... .. .... 
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (lnc.)-

Auckland Division ...... ...... ...... .. .... 
Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation 

(Inc.) 
McAuley Health Centre 
Auckland Adventist Hospital 
Auckland Hospital Auxiliary ...... . .... .. ... 
Auckland School of Nursing Rest Home Society 

(Inc.) ..... ... . ...... ...... . .. .. 
Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases Associa

tion (Inc.) 
Rawhiti Trust Hospital .. 
North Shore Hospital Auxiliary . 

Scholarships, Bursaries, and Research: 
Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post-Univer-

sity Entrance Scholars ...... 
University of Auckland Postgraduate Scholarship 

Fund 
Library Fund ..... 
United World Colleges-New Zealand National 

Committee-Scholarship Fund 
Queen Victoria School for Maori Girls

Scholarship Fund 

7,000 
5,000 

5,000 
4,000 

1,000 
2,000 

3,000 
2,000 

2,000 

1,500 

1,000 
1,000 

1,000 

1,000 
800 
600 
600 

600 

600 
600 
300 

18,000 

1,500 
1,000 

2,000 

800 

Library Fund 
St. Stephen's School

Scholarship Fund 
Library Fund 

Hato Petera College
Scholarship Fund 
Jubilee Fund 

Orakei Marae and Education Centre 
Wesley Training College-Scholarship Fund 

Education and Scools Projects: 
Schools Library Grants 
Auckland Primary Schools Headmasters' Travelling 

Fellowship Trust Board (Inc.) 
Auckland Institute and Museum . 
Museum of Transport and Technology 
Auckland Science Exhibition 
Auckland Workers' Educational Association 
Otahuhu College-Gymnasium Project 
Kings School-Special Project ...... .. ... 
Pakuranga Intermediate School-Gynasium Project 
Auckland Mathematical Association (Inc.) 
New Zealand Craftsman Training Foundation 
Oaklynn School for Intellectually Handicapped 

Children-Special Project 
Browns Bay School-Special Project 
Corran School-Swimming Pool Project . 
Freyburg Memorial Community School-Special 

Project 
Gladstone School-Special Project 
Greenhithc School-Swimming Pool Project 
Hillary College-Special Project 
Lincoln Heights School- Special Project . 
Middlemore Hospital School-Special Project 
Otaua School-Special Project 
Owairaka School-Swimming Pool Project 
Paremoremo Primary School-Special Project 
Remuera Intermediate School-Special Project 

Infants and Children: 
Auckland Orphanages United Council (Inc.) 
Auckland Kindergarten Association (lnc.)

Administration 
Establishment Expenses 

Birthright, Auckland (Inc.) 
Heritage, Auckland (Inc.) 
Childhaven, New Zealand (Inc.) 
Motherhood of Man Movement (Inc.) 
New Zealand Save the Children Fund, Auckland 

(Inc.) .... .... .. .. 
Mangere Central Playcentre-Establishment Costs 

Musical and Arts: 
Auckland Festival Society and Community Arts 

Council (Inc.) 
Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) 
Auckland Centre (Inc.) New Zealand Highland Pipe 

Band Association 
Auckland Choral Society (Inc.) 
Auckland Youth Orchestra (Inc.) 
Auckland Musical Arts Trust (Inc.) 
Auckland Society of Arts 
Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society 
Auckland Highland and National Dancing Society 

(Inc.) 
Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) 
Auckland University Singers 
Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) 
Light Opera Club (Inc.) 
Manurewa Theatre 
North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) 
South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) 
Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band ...... 
North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.) 
St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra 
University of Auckland-Cambridge Music School 
Manurewa Junior School of Music 

Senior Citizens: 
Auckland Baptist Welfare Board-Aranui and 

Howick Homes ...... .. .... 
Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees (Inc.)-

St. Andrew's Home and Hospital ...... . ..... 
Auckland Provincial Comforts Association-Sunset 

Home (Inc.) ...... ______ ...... ___ _ 
Christian Hospital Trust Board (lnc.)-Building 

Projects 
Knox Home Trust Board 
Little Sisters of the Poor-St. Joseph's Home 
Methodist Central Mission-Everil Orr Homes 

300 

800 
300 

500 
500 
500 
300 

21,000 

5,000 
4,000 
4,000 
1,200 
1,000 
1,000 

500 
300 
300 
300 

300 
300 
300 

300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 

5,000 

1,500 
1,500 
1,500 
1,500 
1,200 
1,200 

300 
200 

4,000 
1,700 

1,000 
600 
600 
500 
500 
300 

300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
200 
200 
200 
200 
100 

4,000 

4,000 

4,000 

4,000 
4,000 
4,000 
4,000 


