North Shore Civilian Maimed Association (Inc.)	2,000	Library Fund	300
Pakuranga Gallery Trust  Royal N.Z. Foundation for the Blind	2,000 2,000	St. Stephen's School— Scholarship Fund	800
Spirit of Adventure Trust Board	2,000	Scholarship Fund Library Fund Hato Petera College	300
Auckland Kindergarten Association—Special Estab-	_,,,,,,,	Hato Petera College—	<b>#</b> 00
lishment Grant Auckland Surf Lifesaving Association	1,000	Scholarship Fund	500 500
Auckland Surf Lifesaving Association  Civilian Maimed Association—Auckland Branch	1,000 1,000	Jubilee Fund Orakei Marae and Education Centre	500
New Zealand Epilepsy Association—Sir Keith Park	1,000	Wesley Training College—Scholarship Fund	300
Hostel	1,000	Education and Scools Projects:	
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handi-	1,000	Schools Library Grants	21,000
capped (Inc.)—Auckland Branch New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handi-	1,000	Auckland Primary Schools Headmasters' Travelling	£ 000
capped (Inc.)—North Shore Branch	1,000	Fellowship Trust Board (Inc.)	5,000 4,000
Auckland Deaf Society (Inc.)	500	Auckland Institute and Museum  Museum of Transport and Technology	4,000
Auckland Paraplegics and Physically Disabled Association (Inc.)	500	Auckland Science Exhibition Auckland Workers' Educational Association	1,200
Association (Înc.) Blinded Servicemen's Trust Board	500	Auckland Workers' Educational Association Otahuhu College—Gymnasium Project	1,000 1,000
Carlson School for Cerebral Palsy	500	Kings School—Special Project	500
Dr Barnardo's in N.Z.—Family Care Centre, Mangere	500	Pakuranga Intermediate School—Gynasium Project	300
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handi-		Auckland Mathematical Association (Inc.)  New Zealand Craftsman Training Foundation	300 300
capped (Inc.)—Franklin Branch	500	Oaklynn School for Intellectually Handicapped	500
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handi- capped (Inc.)—Northland Branch	500	Children—Special Project	300
Auckland Branch of N.Z. Crippled Children Society	,500	Browns Bay School—Special Project	300 300
(Inc.) Northland Sub-Centre	500	Corran School—Swimming Pool Project Freyburg Memorial Community School—Special	300
Spastic Fellowship of New Zealand (Inc.) (Auckland Branch) Health Camp	500	Project	300
Presbyterian Maori Synod Hostels	350	Gladstone School—Special Project	300 300
Auckland Asthma Society (Inc.)	300	Greenhithe School—Swimming Pool Project Hillary College—Special Project	300
Auckland Civilian Amputees Association (Inc.)	300 300	Lincoln Heights School— Special Project	300
Auckland Multiple Sclerosis Society (Inc.)  Muscular Dystrophy Association of New Zealand	300	Middlemore Hospital School—Special Project	300
(Inc.)	300	Otaua School—Special Project Owairaka School—Swimming Pool Project	300 300
N.Z. Haemophilia Society (Inc.)	300	Paremoremo Primary School—Special Project	300
Orakei Marae and Education Centre (Inc.)	100	Remuera Intermediate School—Special Project	300
Dated this 18th day of May 1978.		Infants and Children:	
L. E. EDMONDS, Deputy General Mana	iger.	Auckland Orphanages United Council (Inc.)	5,000
AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK		Auckland Kindergarten Association (Inc.)—	1,500
Annual Allocation of Donations—1978		Establishment Expenses	1,500
Health, Medical, and Nurses:		Birthright, Auckland (Inc.)	1,500
Postgraduate Medical Committee in the University		Administration Establishment Expenses Birthright, Auckland (Inc.) Heritage, Auckland (Inc.) Childhaven, New Zealand (Inc.) Motherhood of Man Movement (Inc.)	1,500 1,200
of Auckland	7,000	Motherhood of Man Movement (Inc.)	1,200
Auckland Medical Research Foundation University of Auckland School of Medicine—Auck-	5,000	New Zealand Save the Children Fund, Auckland	200
land Savings Bank Library Mater Misericordiae Hospital	5,000	(Inc.) Mangere Central Playcentre—Establishment Costs	300 200
Mater Misericordiae Hospital	4,000	Musical and Arts:	
Auckland Red Cross Centre of the New Zealand Red Cross Society (Inc.)	1,000	Auckland Festival Society and Community Arts	
Meals on wheels	2,000	Council (Inc.)	4,000
New Zealand Nurses Association Auckland Branch—		Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.)	1,700
Auckland Branch New Zealand Nurses and Auckland Savings Bank Scholarship	3,000	Auckland Centre (Inc.) New Zealand Highland Pipe Band Association	1,000
Auckland Eye Research and Education Trust	2,000	Auckland Choral Society (Inc.)	600
National Heart Foundation of New Zealand—	2.000	Auckland Youth Orchestra (Inc.)	600
Auckland Branch  Auckland Division Cancer Society of New Zealand	2,000	Auckland Musical Arts Trust (Inc.)  Auckland Society of Arts	500 500
(Inc.)	1,500	Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society	300
Dental Sub-Committee of the Postgraduate Medical	1.000	Auckland Highland and National Dancing Society	200
Committee in the University of Auckland	1,000	(Inc.)	300
Lister Trust Hospital—Special Project	1.000	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.)	
Lister Trust Hospital—Special Project New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)—	1,000	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.)  Auckland University Singers	300 300
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division	1,000 1,000	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.)  Auckland University Singers  Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.)	300 300 300
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation	1,000	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.)  Auckland University Singers  Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.)	300 300 300 300
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation (Inc.)		Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.)	300 300 300 300 300 300 300
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation (Inc.)	1,000 1,000 800 600	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.)	300 300 300 300 300 300 300
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation (Inc.) McAuley Health Centre Auckland Adventist Hospital Auckland Hospital Auxiliary	1,000 1,000 800	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band	300 300 300 300 300 300 300 200
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division	1,000 1,000 800 600	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.) St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra	300 300 300 300 300 300 300
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division	1,000 1,000 800 600 600	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.) St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra University of Auckland—Cambridge Music School	300 300 300 300 300 300 200 200 200 200
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division	1,000 1,000 800 600 600 600	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.) St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra University of Auckland—Cambridge Music School Manurewa Junior School of Music	300 300 300 300 300 300 300 200 200 200
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division	1,000 1,000 800 600 600	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.) St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra University of Auckland—Cambridge Music School Manurewa Junior School of Music  Senior Citizens:	300 300 300 300 300 300 200 200 200 200
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation (Inc.) McAuley Health Centre Auckland Adventist Hospital Auckland Hospital Auxiliary Auckland School of Nursing Rest Home Society (Inc.) Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases Association (Inc.) Rawhiti Trust Hospital	1,000 1,000 800 600 600 600 600	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.) St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra University of Auckland—Cambridge Music School Manurewa Junior School of Music  Senior Citizens: Auckland Baptist Welfare Board—Aranui and	300 300 300 300 300 300 200 200 200 200
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation (Inc.) McAuley Health Centre Auckland Adventist Hospital Auckland Hospital Auxiliary Auckland School of Nursing Rest Home Society (Inc.) Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases Association (Inc.) Rawhiti Trust Hospital North Shore Hospital Auxiliary Scholarships, Bursaries, and Research: Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post-Univer-	1,000 1,000 800 600 600 600 600 600 300	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.) St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra University of Auckland—Cambridge Music School Manurewa Junior School of Music  Senior Citizens: Auckland Baptist Welfare Board—Aranui and Howick Homes Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees (Inc.)—	300 300 300 300 300 300 300 200 200 200
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division	1,000 1,000 800 600 600 600 600	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.) St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra University of Auckland—Cambridge Music School Manurewa Junior School of Music  Senior Citizens: Auckland Baptist Welfare Board—Aranui and Howick Homes Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees (Inc.)— St. Andrew's Home and Hospital	300 300 300 300 300 300 200 200 200 200
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation (Inc.) McAuley Health Centre Auckland Adventist Hospital Auckland Hospital Auxiliary Auckland School of Nursing Rest Home Society (Inc.) Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases Association (Inc.) Rawhiti Trust Hospital North Shore Hospital Auxiliary Scholarships, Bursaries, and Research: Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post-University Entrance Scholars University of Auckland Postgraduate Scholarship Fund	1,000 1,000 800 600 600 600 600 600 300	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.) St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra University of Auckland—Cambridge Music School Manurewa Junior School of Music  Senior Citizens: Auckland Baptist Welfare Board—Aranui and Howick Homes Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees (Inc.)— St. Andrew's Home and Hospital Auckland Provincial Comforts Association—Sunset	300 300 300 300 300 300 200 200 200 100 4,000
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation (Inc.) McAuley Health Centre Auckland Adventist Hospital Auckland Hospital Auxiliary Auckland School of Nursing Rest Home Society (Inc.) Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases Association (Inc.) Rawhiti Trust Hospital North Shore Hospital Auxiliary Scholarships, Bursaries, and Research: Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post-University Entrance Scholars University of Auckland Postgraduate Scholarship Fund Library Fund	1,000 1,000 800 600 600 600 600 600 300	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.) St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra University of Auckland—Cambridge Music School Manurewa Junior School of Music  Senior Citizens:  Auckland Baptist Welfare Board—Aranui and Howick Homes Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees (Inc.)— St. Andrew's Home and Hospital Auckland Provincial Comforts Association—Sunset Home (Inc.) Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.)—Building	300 300 300 300 300 200 200 200 100 4,000 4,000
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division	1,000 1,000 800 600 600 600 600 600 300 18,000 1,500 1,000	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.) St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra University of Auckland—Cambridge Music School Manurewa Junior School of Music  Senior Citizens:  Auckland Baptist Welfare Board—Aranui and Howick Homes Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees (Inc.)— St. Andrew's Home and Hospital Auckland Provincial Comforts Association—Sunset Home (Inc.) Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.)—Building	300 300 300 300 300 300 200 200 200 100 4,000 4,000 4,000
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation (Inc.) McAuley Health Centre Auckland Adventist Hospital Auckland Hospital Auxiliary Auckland School of Nursing Rest Home Society (Inc.) Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases Association (Inc.) Rawhiti Trust Hospital North Shore Hospital Auxiliary Scholarships, Bursaries, and Research: Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post-University Entrance Scholars University of Auckland Postgraduate Scholarship Fund Library Fund	1,000 1,000 800 600 600 600 600 600 300 18,000 1,500	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.) St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra University of Auckland—Cambridge Music School Manurewa Junior School of Music  Senior Citizens:  Auckland Baptist Welfare Board—Aranui and Howick Homes Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees (Inc.)— St. Andrew's Home and Hospital Auckland Provincial Comforts Association—Sunset Home (Inc.) Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.)—Building Projects Knox Home Trust Board Little Sisters of the Poor—St. Joseph's Home	300 300 300 300 300 200 200 200 100 4,000 4,000
New Zealand Neurological Foundation (Inc.)— Auckland Division Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation (Inc.) McAuley Health Centre Auckland Adventist Hospital Auckland Hospital Auxiliary Auckland School of Nursing Rest Home Society (Inc.) Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases Association (Inc.) Rawhiti Trust Hospital North Shore Hospital Auxiliary Scholarships, Bursaries, and Research: Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post-University Entrance Scholars University of Auckland Postgraduate Scholarship Fund Library Fund United World Colleges—New Zealand National Committee—Scholarship Fund	1,000 1,000 800 600 600 600 600 600 300 18,000 1,500 1,000	Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) Auckland University Singers Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Light Opera Club (Inc.) Manurewa Theatre North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.) St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra University of Auckland—Cambridge Music School Manurewa Junior School of Music  Senior Citizens: Auckland Baptist Welfare Board—Aranui and Howick Homes Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees (Inc.)— St. Andrew's Home and Hospital Auckland Provincial Comforts Association—Sunset Home (Inc.) Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.)—Building Projects Knox Home Trust Board	300 300 300 300 300 300 200 200 200 100 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000